## SPECIAL WORK SESSION

of the

## BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS CITY OF BOWLING GREEN, KENTUCKY May 23, 2005, 4:00 p.m.

I, Mayor Elaine N. Walker of the City of Bowling Green, Kentucky, pursuant to KRS 83A.150(4), do hereby call a special work session of the Board of Commissioners of the City of Bowling Green, Kentucky beginning at <u>4:00 p.m.</u> on <u>Monday</u>, <u>May 23, 2005</u> in the Commission Chamber at Bowling Green City Hall, 1001 College Street for the following:

1. Review and discuss proposed Fiscal Year 2006 budgets for the following City departments:

Public Works Information Technology Legal (Law) Parks and Recreation

2. Question/Answer session for Fiscal Year 2006 requests for agency funding appropriations:

City/County Planning Commission, including:

**Operations** 

Code Enforcement

GIS

Greenways

Historic Preservation

There will be no action taken by the Board of Commissioners at this special work session.

DATE:		
SIGNED:	Mayor, City of Bowling Green	
ATTEST:	City Clerk	